

Amendment #1*

**Amendment to H.R. 5205
Offered by Mr. Bishop of Utah**

On page 2, in the Table of Contents, strike “Te-Moak Tribe of Western Shoshone Indians of Nevada” each place it appears and insert “Te-Moak Tribe of Western Shoshone Indians of Nevada (Elko Band).”

Page 8, line 21, strike “section” and insert “subsection”.

Page 9, line 5, insert “the” before “Wilderness”.

Page 10, beginning on line 19, strike “a wilderness area” and insert “the Wilderness”.

Page 10, line 25, strike “104(a)” and insert “103(a)”.

Page 11, line 24, strike “1712),” and insert “1712); and”.

Page 12, strike lines 1 and 2.

Page 16, line 11, strike “Act” and insert “title”.

Page 19, line 22, strike “ADDITIONS” and insert “ADDITION”.

Page 25, line 17, strike “no” and insert instead “neither the President nor any”.

Page 29, line 25, strike “203(b)(2)” and insert “203(a)(2)”.

Page 30, beginning on line 11, strike “paragraphs (2) and (3)” and insert “paragraph (2)”.

Page 30, line 23, insert before the period “(as defined in section 204 of the Indian Self-Determination and Education Assistance Act (25 U.S.C. 450b))”.

Page 33, strike lines 15 through 17 and insert instead “vada, that is identified as ‘Proposed Sale Parcels’ on the map.”

Page 36, line 13, insert “and if requested by the County” after “Act”.

Page 37, strike lines 9 and 10.

Page 37, line 11, strike “(2)” and insert “(1)”.

Page 37, line 13, strike “(3)” and insert “(2)”.

Page 37, line 19, insert “if requested by the county” before “the Secretary”.

Page 38, line 16, strike “section” and insert “subtitle”.

Page 39, line 5, insert “**(Elko Band)**” after “**Nevada**”.

Page 39, line 8, insert “**(ELKO BAND)**” after “**NEVADA**”.

Page 39, line 14, insert “(Elko Band)” after “Nevada”.

Page 39, line 22, strike “2013,” and insert “2013.”.

Page 39, line 23, strike “and” and insert “This map shall be”.